
MAY 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S

EVENT DAY ABOUT LOCATION

Brainerd Gala May 4 
4:30 PM - 9:00 PM

The 16th annual Brainerd Gala for the 
Minnesota Adult & Teen Challenge. 

Northern Pacific Center 
1511 Northern Pacific Rd

Brainerd, MN 56401

5K for Mental Health May 6
9:00 AM - 1:00 PM

An event to bring awareness to Mental 
Health in our community.

Central Lakes College
501 West College Drive 

Brainerd, MN 56401

Taproom Trivia May 9
7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Come play solo or bring a team 
to win FREE BEER! 

Jack Pine Brewery
15593 Edgewood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Texas Hold’em Poker Tournament May 18 
6:00 PM

Free entry to win a gift card, merchandise, 
or FREE BEER FOR A YEAR! 

Roundhouse Brewery
23836 Smiley Rd

Nisswa, MN 56458

BLaRock May 18 - 20 Brainerd Lakes Area Rock is a 
live music and art festival!

Crow Wing County Fair
2000 Southeast 13th Street

Brainerd, MN 56401

Harvey West Memorial
Double Divisional May 27 - 28

Fun for the whole family, a 
weekend of racing at the Brainerd 

International Raceway!

Brainerd International Raceway
5523 Birchdale Rd

Brainerd, MN 56401



8	

15	

22	

29 30 31 1 2 3

1	

9	

16	

23	

2	

10	

17	

24	

3	

11	

18	

25	

4	

12	

19	

26	

5	

13	

20	

27	

6	

7	

14	

21	

28

30	

SUN MON TUES WED THUR FRI SAT

MAY 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S

Brainerd Gala

BLaRock

5K for Mental Health

Taproom Trivia

Texas Hold’em Poker
Tournament

Harvey West Memorial
Double Divisional

Harvey West Memorial
Double Divisional



EVENT DAY ABOUT LOCATION

Cherry Car Show June 3
 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Bring the whole family to the 
15th Annual Cherry Car Show!

Trailside Park
31078 Government Dr

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Nisswa Turtle Races June 7, 14, 21, 28 Join us every Wednesday this summer 
and RACE A TURTLE for fun and prizes!

The Official Turtle Track
25532 Main St 

Nisswa, MN 56468

Off-Road Triathlon June 11
8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 5th Annual Off-Road Triathlon

State Recreation Area
307 3rd Street

Ironton, MN 56455

Taproom Trivia June 13
7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Come play solo or bring a team 
to win FREE BEER!

Jack Pine Brewery
15593 Edgewood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Texas Hold’em Poker Tournament June 15
6:00 PM

Free entry to win a gift card, merchandise, 
or FREE BEER FOR A YEAR!

Roundhouse Brewery
23836 Smiley Rd

Nisswa, MN 56458

Lakeside Concert Series June 16
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

One Night Stand - Rock, blues, jazz and 
some great gospel music to kick off our 

Summer Concert Series.

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

Whitefish Chain Boat Show June 17 35th Annual Antique and Classic
Boat Show!

Moonlite Bay
37627 County Road 66
Crosslake, MN 56442

Cass County Fair June 22 - 25 thecasscountyfairmn.org 198 Main Street
Pine River, MN 56474  

JUNE 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S



EVENT DAY ABOUT LOCATION

Lakes Jam June 22 - 24 Northern Minnesota’s Country & Rock 
Music Festival!

Brainerd International Raceway
5523 Birchdale Rd

Brainerd, MN 56401

Lakeside Concert Series June 23
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Rick Adams - Over 30 years of 
entertainment experience and a reputation 
for giving audiences a show to remember.

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

Lakeside Concert Series June 30
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Dos Guys - A two-man group from 
Brainerd, Minnesota bringing you 

some of your favorite songs.

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

JUNE 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S



5

12

19

27 28 29 30 1

29

6

13

20

30

7

14

21

31

8

15

22

1

9

16

23

2

10

17

24

3

4

11

18

25

 28	

SUN MON TUES WED THUR FRI SAT

JUNE 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S

Cherry Car Show

Nisswa Turtle Races!

Cuyuna Off-Road Triathlon

Lakes Jam

Cass County Fair

26

Taproom Trivia Texas Hold’em Poker
Tournament

Whitefish Chain 
Boat Show

Lakeside Concert Series

Lakeside Concert Series

Lakeside Concert Series



EVENT DAY ABOUT LOCATION

Celebrate America - 53rd Annual 
 Fireworks in Crosslake

July 1
10:00 PM - 10:30 PM

Fireworks Display over 
Sand Island at dusk!

Cross Lake 
Crosslake, MN 56442

Nisswa Firecracker 5K & 10K July 1
The Lake Country Classic known for
its crawfish boil, free beers, and the 

slip’n slide at the finish line.

25491 Main Street 
Nisswa, MN 56468

Nisswa Freedom Days  
Celebration & Parade

July 3
7:00 PM

Celebrate FREEDOM with a full 
schedule of turtle races, 

water wars, live music, and more!

25532 Main Street 
Nisswa, MN 56468

Stars and Stripes Days Jul 3 - 4
Come celebrate our Independence Day in 

Pequot Lakes on July 3rd & 4th!  
pequotlakes.com

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472 

Nisswa Turtle Races July 5, 12, 19, 26 Join us every Wednesday this summer 
and RACE A TURTLE for fun and prizes!

The Official Turtle Track
25532 Main St 

Nisswa, MN 56468

Iconic Fest July 7 - 8
Annual two day outdoor music festival 
featuring Iconic artists of the 1970s – 

1990s.

13184 County Road 8 
Brainerd, MN 56401

Taproom Trivia July 11
7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Come play solo or bring a team 
to win FREE BEER!

Jack Pine Brewery
15593 Edgewood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Shrek The Musical 
Pequot Lakes Community Theater July 14 - 23

Shrek The Musical is part romance, part 
twisted fairy tale and all irreverent fun for 

the whole family!

30805 Olson St
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

JULY 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S



EVENT DAY ABOUT LOCATION

Lakeside Concert Series July 14
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Wingin’ It - Playing those rock and pop 
party tunes you love to hear on a great 

night out.  

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

5K Run For Beer 
Roundhouse Brewery July 15

Be active, have fun and give back to your 
local community. Plus get a free
craft brew for finishing the race!

23836 Smiley Rd 
Nisswa, MN 56468

5K Run For Beer 
Big Axe Brewing CO July 16

Be active, have fun and give back to 
your local community. Plus get a free

craft brew for finishing the race! 

25435 Main Street, 
Nisswa, United States

Bean Hole Days July 18 - 19
Famous baked‑in‑the‑ground beans. Come 
and enjoy this one‑of‑a‑kind event! Enjoy 

your free bowl of beans.

Trailside Park
31078 Government Dr,

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Texas Hold’em Poker Tournament July 20
6:00 PM

Free entry to win a gift card, merchandise, 
or FREE BEER FOR A YEAR!

Roundhouse Brewery
23836 Smiley Rd,

Nisswa, MN 56458

Lakeside Concert Series July 21
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Adessa and the Beat - A local Grand Rapids 
area band with a little something for 

everyone! 

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

Lakeside Concert Series July 28
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Tami and the Bachelor - you might hear 
songs by Meghan Trainor, Lady Gaga, Adele, 

Johnny Cash, Neil Diamond, Fleetwood 
Mac, Journey… Well, you get the idea!

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

Street Fest July 28 - 29 BBQ, Beer, Live Music & Family Fun! 624 Washington St,
Brainerd, MN 56401

JULY 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S
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Nisswa Turtle Races!

Stars and Stripes Days

Bean Hole Days

Celebrate America 
Crosslake Fireworks Show

31 1 2 3 4 530

Firecracker 5K & 10K

Nisswa Freedom Days

Iconic Fest

Taproom Trivia

Texas Hold’em Poker
Tournament

Run For Beer 5K 
Roundhouse Brewery

Run For Beer 5K 
Big Axe Brewing Co

Shrek The Musical

Street Fest

Lakeside Concert Series

Lakeside Concert Series

Lakeside Concert Series



EVENT DAY ABOUT LOCATION

Nisswa Turtle Races Aug 2, 9, 16 Join us every Wednesday this summer and 
RACE A TURTLE for fun and prizes!

The Official Turtle Track
25532 Main St

Nisswa, MN 56468

Lakeside Concert Series Aug 4
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Acoustofiddle - Funky folk, punky polka, 
caffeinated celtic, cool classical, grassy 
blues and gypsy jazz… along with some 

original and cover songs.

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

15th Annual Chokecherry Festival Aug 5
9:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Arts/Crafts Fair, Food Vendors, Kids’ 
games, Back Seat Driver Game, 

Chokecherry Culinary Contest, Pit Spitting 
Contest, and so much more!

Trailside Park
Patriot Avenue and Main Street

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Taproom Trivia Aug 8
7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Come play solo or bring a team 
to win FREE BEER!

Jack Pine Brewery
15593 Edgewood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Nisswa Crazy Days Aug 11 - 12

Nisswa retailers offer crazy discounts 
during Nisswa Crazy Days, Friday and 

Saturday, August 11 - 12 at participating 
Nisswa stores

Downtown Nisswa 
www.nisswa.com

NHRA Lucas Oil Nationals Aug 17 - 20
The fastest show on Earth returns to 

Brainerd International Raceway!
birmn.com/nhra-nationals

Lum Park
Brainerd, MN 56401

Lakeside Concert Series Aug 18
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Charley Wagner & His Band - An authentic 
americana/folk style music experience with 

guitar, harmonica and foot rhythm that 
captures moments from the past.

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

AUGUST 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S



EVENT DAY ABOUT LOCATION

Annual Lakes Bluegrass Festival Aug 23 - 27 lakesbluegrassfestival.com
Lakes Music and Events Park 
2591 N. Bluegrass Blvd SW

Backus, MN 56435

Lakeside Concert Series Aug 25
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

 Daybreak - One of Central Minnesota’s 
most versatile music groups, playing hits 
from the 40s through today’s top classics.

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

Lakeside Concert Series Sep 2 
1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Rockin’ Hill - Blues, jazz and rock presented 
by a great bunch of musicians from the 

Brainerd and St. Cloud Minnesota areas.

Hackensack City Park
 Park Avenue

    Hackensack, MN 56452

AUGUST 2023
S U M M E R  E V E N T S
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Nisswa Turtle Races!

Nisswa Crazy Days

Lakeside Concert Series Chokecherry Festival

Taproom Trivia

Lakeside Concert Series

Bluegrass Festival

Lakeside Concert Series

NHRA Nationals

Lakeside Concert Series


