

MAY 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

EVENT	DAY	ABOUT	LOCATION	
Brainerd Gala	May 4 4:30 PM - 9:00 PM	The 16th annual Brainerd Gala for the Minnesota Adult & Teen Challenge.	Northern Pacific Center 1511 Northern Pacific Rd Brainerd, MN 56401	
5K for Mental Health	May 6 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM	An event to bring awareness to Mental Health in our community.	Central Lakes College 501 West College Drive Brainerd, MN 56401	
Taproom Trivia	May 9 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	Come play solo or bring a team to win FREE BEER!	Jack Pine Brewery 15593 Edgewood Drive Baxter, MN 56425	
Texas Hold'em Poker Tournament	May 18 6:00 PM	Free entry to win a gift card, merchandise, or FREE BEER FOR A YEAR!	Roundhouse Brewery 23836 Smiley Rd Nisswa, MN 56458	
BLaRock	May 18 - 20	Brainerd Lakes Area Rock is a live music and art festival!	Crow Wing County Fair 2000 Southeast 13th Street Brainerd, MN 56401	
Harvey West Memorial Double Divisional	May 27 - 28	Fun for the whole family, a weekend of racing at the Brainerd International Raceway!	Brainerd International Raceway 5523 Birchdale Rd Brainerd, MN 56401	



MAY 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT
30	1	2	3	4 Brainerd Gala	5	6 5K for Mental Health
7	8	9 Taproom Trivia	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18 Texas Hold'em Poker Tournament BLaRock	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27 Harvey West Memorial Double Divisional
28 Harvey West Memorial Double Divisional	29	30	31	1	2	3



Cass County Fair

JUNE 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

198 Main Street

Pine River, MN 56474

EVENT	DAY	ABOUT	LOCATION
Cherry Car Show	June 3 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM	Bring the whole family to the 15th Annual Cherry Car Show!	Trailside Park 31078 Government Dr Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Nisswa Turtle Races	June 7, 14, 21, 28	Join us every Wednesday this summer and RACE A TURTLE for fun and prizes!	The Official Turtle Track 25532 Main St Nisswa, MN 56468
Off-Road Triathlon	June 11 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM	5th Annual Off-Road Triathlon	State Recreation Area 307 3rd Street Ironton, MN 56455
Taproom Trivia	June 13 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	Come play solo or bring a team to win FREE BEER!	Jack Pine Brewery 15593 Edgewood Drive Baxter, MN 56425
Texas Hold'em Poker Tournament	June 15 6:00 PM	Free entry to win a gift card, merchandise, or FREE BEER FOR A YEAR!	Roundhouse Brewery 23836 Smiley Rd Nisswa, MN 56458
Lakeside Concert Series	June 16 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	One Night Stand - Rock, blues, jazz and some great gospel music to kick off our Summer Concert Series.	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452
Whitefish Chain Boat Show	June 17	35th Annual Antique and Classic Boat Show!	Moonlite Bay 37627 County Road 66 Crosslake, MN 56442

thecasscountyfairmn.org

June 22 - 25



JUNE 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

EVENT	DAY	ABOUT	LOCATION
Lakes Jam	June 22 - 24	Northern Minnesota's Country & Rock Music Festival!	Brainerd International Raceway 5523 Birchdale Rd Brainerd, MN 56401
Lakeside Concert Series	June 23 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Rick Adams - Over 30 years of entertainment experience and a reputation for giving audiences a show to remember.	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452
Lakeside Concert Series	June 30 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Dos Guys - A two-man group from Brainerd, Minnesota bringing you some of your favorite songs.	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452



JUNE 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT
28	29	30	31	1	2	3 Cherry Car Show
4	5	6	7 Nisswa Turtle Races!	8	9	10
11 Cuyuna Off-Road Triathlon	12	13 Taproom Trivia	14	15 Texas Hold'em Poker Tournament	16 Lakeside Concert Series	17 Whitefish Chain Boat Show
18	19	20	21	Cass County Fair Lakes Jam	23 Lakeside Concert Series	24
25	26	27	28	29	30 Lakeside Concert Series	1



JULY 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

EVENT	DAY	ABOUT	LOCATION
Celebrate America - 53rd Annual Fireworks in Crosslake	July 1 10:00 PM - 10:30 PM	Fireworks Display over Sand Island at dusk!	Cross Lake Crosslake, MN 56442
Nisswa Firecracker 5K & 10K	July 1	The Lake Country Classic known for its crawfish boil, free beers, and the slip'n slide at the finish line.	25491 Main Street Nisswa, MN 56468
Nisswa Freedom Days Celebration & Parade	July 3 7:00 PM	Celebrate FREEDOM with a full schedule of turtle races, water wars, live music, and more!	25532 Main Street Nisswa, MN 56468
Stars and Stripes Days	Jul 3 - 4	Come celebrate our Independence Day in Pequot Lakes on July 3rd & 4th! pequotlakes.com	Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Nisswa Turtle Races	July 5, 12, 19, 26	Join us every Wednesday this summer and RACE A TURTLE for fun and prizes!	The Official Turtle Track 25532 Main St Nisswa, MN 56468
Iconic Fest	July 7 - 8	Annual two day outdoor music festival featuring Iconic artists of the 1970s – 1990s.	13184 County Road 8 Brainerd, MN 56401
Taproom Trivia	July 11 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	Come play solo or bring a team to win FREE BEER!	Jack Pine Brewery 15593 Edgewood Drive Baxter, MN 56425
Shrek The Musical Pequot Lakes Community Theater	July 14 - 23	Shrek The Musical is part romance, part twisted fairy tale and all irreverent fun for the whole family!	30805 Olson St Pequot Lakes, MN 56472



JULY 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

EVENT	DAY	ABOUT	LOCATION
Lakeside Concert Series	July 14 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Wingin' It - Playing those rock and pop party tunes you love to hear on a great night out.	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452
5K Run For Beer Roundhouse Brewery	July 15	Be active, have fun and give back to your local community. Plus get a free craft brew for finishing the race!	23836 Smiley Rd Nisswa, MN 56468
5K Run For Beer Big Axe Brewing CO	July 16	Be active, have fun and give back to your local community. Plus get a free craft brew for finishing the race!	25435 Main Street, Nisswa, United States
Bean Hole Days	July 18 - 19	Famous baked-in-the-ground beans. Come and enjoy this one-of-a-kind event! Enjoy your free bowl of beans.	Trailside Park 31078 Government Dr, Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Texas Hold'em Poker Tournament	July 20 6:00 PM	Free entry to win a gift card, merchandise, or FREE BEER FOR A YEAR!	Roundhouse Brewery 23836 Smiley Rd, Nisswa, MN 56458
Lakeside Concert Series	July 21 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Adessa and the Beat - A local Grand Rapids area band with a little something for everyone!	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452
Lakeside Concert Series	July 28 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Tami and the Bachelor - you might hear songs by Meghan Trainor, Lady Gaga, Adele, Johnny Cash, Neil Diamond, Fleetwood Mac, Journey Well, you get the idea!	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452
Street Fest	July 28 - 29	BBQ, Beer, Live Music & Family Fun!	624 Washington St, Brainerd, MN 56401



JULY 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT
25	26	27	28	29	30	Celebrate America Crosslake Fireworks Show Firecracker 5K & 10K
2	3 Nisswa Freedom Days Stars and Stripes Days	4	Nisswa Turtle Race	6	7 Iconic Fest	8
9	10	11 Taproom Trivia	12	13	14 Lakeside Concert Series Shrek The Musical	Run For Beer 5K Roundhouse Brewery
Run For Beer 5K Big Axe Brewing Co	17	Bean Hole Days	19	20 Texas Hold'em Poker Tournament	21 Lakeside Concert Series	22
23	24	25	26	27	28 Lakeside Concert Series Street Fest	29
30	31	1	2	3	4	5



AUGUST 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

EVENT	DAY	ABOUT	LOCATION
Nisswa Turtle Races	Aug 2, 9, 16	Join us every Wednesday this summer and RACE A TURTLE for fun and prizes!	The Official Turtle Track 25532 Main St Nisswa, MN 56468
Lakeside Concert Series	Aug 4 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Acoustofiddle - Funky folk, punky polka, caffeinated celtic, cool classical, grassy blues and gypsy jazz along with some original and cover songs.	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452
15th Annual Chokecherry Festival	Arts/Crafts Fair, Food Vendo Aug 5 games, Back Seat Driver (9:00 AM - 4:00 PM Chokecherry Culinary Contest, Contest, and so much m		Trailside Park Patriot Avenue and Main Street Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Taproom Trivia	Aug 8 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	Come play solo or bring a team to win FREE BEER!	Jack Pine Brewery 15593 Edgewood Drive Baxter, MN 56425
Nisswa Crazy Days	Nisswa Crazy Days Aug 11 - 12		Downtown Nisswa www.nisswa.com
NHRA Lucas Oil Nationals	The fastest show on Earth retos Aug 17 - 20 Brainerd International Race birmn.com/nhra-nationa		Lum Park Brainerd, MN 56401
Lakeside Concert Series	Aug 18 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Charley Wagner & His Band - An authentic americana/folk style music experience with guitar, harmonica and foot rhythm that captures moments from the past.	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452



AUGUST 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

EVENT	DAY	ABOUT	LOCATION
Annual Lakes Bluegrass Festival	Aug 23 - 27	lakesbluegrassfestival.com	Lakes Music and Events Park 2591 N. Bluegrass Blvd SW Backus, MN 56435
Lakeside Concert Series	Aug 25 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Daybreak - One of Central Minnesota's most versatile music groups, playing hits from the 40s through today's top classics.	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452
Lakeside Concert Series	Sep 2 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Rockin' Hill - Blues, jazz and rock presented by a great bunch of musicians from the Brainerd and St. Cloud Minnesota areas.	Hackensack City Park Park Avenue Hackensack, MN 56452

DOTTY BROTHERS = Construction =

AUGUST 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT
30	31	1	Nisswa Turtle Races!	3	Lakeside Concert Series	5 Chokecherry Festival
6	7	8 Taproom Trivia	9	10	11 Nisswa Crazy Days	12
13	14	15	16	NHRA Nationals	18 Lakeside Concert Series	19
20	21	22	Bluegrass Festival	24	25 Lakeside Concert Series	26
27	28	29	30	31	1	2 Lakeside Concert Series